
COLLEGE STUDENTS ADDRESSES 
Logan Sutton – 3291 E. 10

th
 St., Apt. # 204D, Greenville, NC 

27858 
Brandon Clontz – 2111 Thesis Circle, Apt. 201B, Raleigh, NC 
27603 
Stephen Allard – 900 North Heritage St., Kinston, NC 278501 
Ashley Sutton – 1361 Fleming School Rd., Greenville, NC 
27834 
Sarah Faircloth – College Hill Suites, Room 540B, East 
Carolina University, Greenville, NC 27858 
Andrew  & Jacob Parks - 2005 Apt A River Dr., Greenville,  
NC 27858. 
Elizabeth Hardy – Meredith College, 301 Poteat, 3800 
Hillsborough St., Raleigh, 27607 
Charles Eason – 119 Park Avenue, Raleigh NC 27605 
Ian Warren - UNCW Station CB 23540, 601 S. College Rd., 
Wilmington, NC  28407-3540 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

Sunday, Dec. 1 

 1st Sunday in Advent 

 8:30am Praise & Worship 

 9:30am Fellowship & Refreshments 

 10:00am Sunday School 

 11:00am Traditional Worship Service 

 5:00pm Grace Bible Study 

 No Youth 

Tuesday, Dec. 3 

 6:30pm Circle III – Plank Road 

 7:00pm Community Men’s Study Group 

Wednesday, Dec. 4 

 6:00pm Fellowship Dinner –  

  New Beginnings 

 6:15pm Children’s Choir Rehearsal 

 7:00pm Chancel Choir Rehearsal 

 7:00pm Praise Team Rehearsal 

 

Friday-Saturday, Dec. 6 & 7 

 8:00pm-8:00am Youth Lock In 

 

Sunday Dec. 8 - 2nd Sunday in Advent 

 8:30am Praise and Worship Service 

 9:30am Fellowship and Worship 

 10:00am Sunday School 

 11:00am Traditional Worship Service 

 5:00pm Grace Bible Study 

 No Youth 

Monday, Dec. 9 

 7:00pm UMMen Supper Meeting 

Tuesday, December 10 

 7:00pm Community Men’s Study Group 

Wednesday, Dec. 11 

 6:00pm Fellowship Dinner – UMMen 

 6:15pm Children’s Choir Rehearsal 

 7:00pm Chancel Choir Rehearsal 

 7:00pm Praise Team Rehearsal 

Thursday, Dec. 12 

 6:00pm Church-wide Christmas Caroling 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sunday, Dec. 15 

 3rd Sunday of Advent 

 8:30am Praise and Worship 

 9:30am Fellowship and Refreshments 

 10:00am Sunday School 

 11:00am Traditional Worship  

 5:00pm Jr. High Youth 

 6:00pm Youth Fellowship 

 6:30pm Sr. High Youth 

Tuesday, Dec. 17 

 6:30pm Administrative Council 

 7:00pm Community Men’s Study Group 

Wednesday, Dec. 18 

 6:00pm Fellowship Dinner 

 6:15pm Children’s Choir Rehearsal 

 7:00pm Chancel Choir Rehearsal 

 7:00pm Praise Team Rehearsal 

Thursday, Dec. 19 

 6:00pm Finance Committee Meeting 

 

 

Sunday, Dec. 22 

 4th Sunday of Advent 

 8:30am Praise and Worship 

 9:30pam Fellowship and Refreshments 

 10:00am Sunday School – Jesus’ Birthday Party 

 11:00am Traditional Worship 

 6:30pm Live Nativity 

 No Youth 

Tuesday, Dec. 24 – Christmas Eve 

 6:30pm Chirstmas Eve Communion and  

 Candle Light Service 

Wednesday, Dec. 25 – Christ is Born!!! 

 MERRY CHRISTMAS!!! 

Sunday, Dec. 29 – Combined Worship 

 10:00am Sunday School 

 11:00am Combined Worship Service 

 No Youth 

Tuesday, Dec. 31 

 No Fellowship Supper 

 No Rehearsals 

Wednesday, January 1 

 Office Closed 

 

 

  

  


